NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY
2001 SESSION

SENATE CALENDAR

Tuesday, March 20, 2001 Legislative Day 32
SENATE CONVENES
3:00 P.M.
CALL TO ORDER Lt. Governor Beverly Perdue, President
PRAYER The Reverend Mike Morris, Senate Chaplain
JOURNAL APPROVAL

RATIFICATION OF BILLS ORDERED ENROLLED
REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES
REPORTS OF SELECT COMMITTEES

INTRODUCTIONS

SB 544  Wellons CORRECT HENDERSON FIREMEN'S SUPP. RETIRE.
SB 545  Purcell FUNDS FOR COMM.-BASED PHARM. ASSISTANCE PGMS.
SB 546 Purcell CHILD BICYCLE SAFETY ACT

SB 547 Lucas DURHAM CITY ANTIDISCRIMINATION

SB 548 Lee AMEND LAWS OF ABCS OF PUBLIC EDUCATION
SB 549 Foxx STOKES, ALLEGHENY DELINQUENT TAXES

SB 550 Ballance GATES COUNTY LOCAL ACT

SB 551 Ballance HALIFAX COUNTY LOCAL ACT-2

SB 552  Kinnaird LEP STUDENTS

SB 553 Ballance HALIFAX COUNTY LOCAL ACT-1

SB 554 Harris NEILL'S CREEK CENTER FUNDS

SB 555 Harris VETERANS MEMORIAL FUNDS

SB 556 Moore USE OF 911 FUNDS

SB 557 Garwood MILLERS CREEK INCORPORATED

MESSAGES FROM THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
VETO MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR

UNFINISHED BUSINESS
SPECIAL ORDERS
GENERAL ORDERS
LOCAL BILLS
LOCAL BILLS Committee Reporting
THIRD READING
SB 243  Plyler MARSHVILLE/STALLINGS RED LIGHT CAMERAS
Com Sub 2/26  St. & Loc. Gov.
(3rd Ed.) St. & Loc. Gov. 3/12  Unfav bill; St. & Loc. Gov. Com Sub Adopted
(Chgs title)

RED LIGHT CAMERAS/CERTAIN CITIES
3/13 Passed 2nd & 3rd Rdgs; To House
3/14 Motion by Sen. Plyler to Reconsider 3rd Rdg. vote
Prevails; W/D Cal; Cal 3/20
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SENATE CALENDAR Legislative Day 32

PUBLIC BILLS

PUBLIC BILLS

Committee Reporting

SECOND READING

SB 98 Dannelly MEETING THE NEEDS OF STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES
Com Sub 2/7 Ch. & Hum. Res.
(2" Ed.) Ch. & Hum. Res. 3/19  Unfav bill; Ch. & Hum. Res. Com Sub Adopted
(Id H 248)
SB 258 Hartsell RESCISSION OFFER FILING PROCEDURE-AB
2/27  Judiciary |
Judiciary | 3/15 Fav
3/19 WI/D Cal; Cal 3/20
SB 259 Hartsell ABOLISH CHURCH BOND DEALER RESTRICTION-AB
2/27  Judiciary |
Judiciary | 3/15 Fav
3/19 WI/D Cal; Cal 3/20
SB 264 Kinnaird REQUIRE STATE REPORTS DOUBLE-SIDED
2/27  St. & Loc. Gov.
St. & Loc. Gov. 3/14 Fav
3/15 WI/D Cal; Cal 3/20
SB 277 Hartsell COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT EXEMPTION-AB
Com Sub 3/1 Judiciary |
(2nd Ed.) Judiciary | 3/15  Unfav bill; Judiciary | Com Sub Adopted (Chgs title)
3/19 WI/D Cal; Cal 3/20
FIRST READING AND REFERRED
FIRST READING AND REFERRED — March 19, 2001
SB 498 Lucas Health Care CERTIFIED PROFESSIONAL MIDWIVES
SB 499 Hartsell Judiciary | AMEND ADOPTION LAWS
SB 500 Rand Rules REGULATE INTERBASIN TRANSFERS
SB 501 Purcell Rules SCOTLAND COUNTY LOCAL ACT-2
SB 502 Martin of Guilford Appro./Base Budget GUILFORD TEEN COURT FUNDS
SB 503 Purcell Rules SCOTLAND COUNTY LOCAL ACT-1
SB 504 Berger Rules EDEN LOCAL ACT
SB 505 Berger Rules SURRY COUNTY LOCAL ACT
SB 506 Berger Rules STOKES COUNTY LOCAL ACT
SB 507 Berger Rules ASHE COUNTY LOCAL ACT
SB 508 Berger Rules ALLEGHANY COUNTY LOCAL ACT
SB 509 Berger Rules WATAUGA COUNTY LOCAL ACT
SB 510 Berger Rules ROCKINGHAM COUNTY LOCAL ACT
SB 511 Lucas Appro./Base Budget HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM FUNDS
SB 512 Lucas Ed/Higher Ed PROVIDE FUNDING BEFORE NEW SCH.
STANDARDS
SB 513 Lucas Judiciary | REPEAL CHILD CARE FRAUD PREVENTION
INCENTIVE-AB
SB 514 Miller St. & Loc. Gov. GARNER TREE ORDINANCE
SB 515 Lucas Ed/Higher Ed SCHOOL HEALTH CURRICULUM
MODIFIED
SB 516 Foxx Rules WATAUGA COUNTY LOCAL ACT
SB 517 Lucas Rules CHILD ABUSE IN CHILD CARE FACILITY
STUDY-AB
SB 518 Foxx Rules ROCKINGHAM COUNTY LOCAL ACT
SB 519 Foxx Rules ALLEGHANY COUNTY LOCAL ACT
SB 520 Foxx Rules SURRY COUNTY LOCAL ACT
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SENATE CALENDAR

Legislative Day 32

FIRST READING AND REFERRED — March 19, 2001 (continued)

SB 521 Odom
SB 522 Odom
SB 523 Odom
SB 524 Odom

SB 525 Kerr
SB 526 Kerr

SB 527 Kerr

SB 528 Foxx

SB 529 Foxx

SB 530 Kinnaird
SB 531 Dalton
SB 532 Dalton

SB 533 Clodfelter
SB 534 Clodfelter
SB 535 Clodfelter

SB 536 Clodfelter
SB 537 Rand

SB 538 Thomas
SB 539 Rand
SB 540 Gulley
SB 541 Foxx
SB 542 Foxx

SB 543 Forrester

HOUSE MESSAGES

HB 9 Buchanan
Com Sub
(3 Ed.)
HB 108 Haire
Com Sub
(3 Ed.)
HB 148 Wainwright
(Id S 202)
HB 149 Wainwright
(2™ Ed.)
(Id S 205)
HB 189 Wainwright
(Id S 204)
HB 306 Edwards
HB 344 Redwine
HJR 376 Culpepper
Com Sub
(2™ Ed.)
HJR 481 Smith
(Id S 362)

Rules

Appro./Base Budget
Appro./Base Budget
Pens./Ret./Aging

Finance
Rules

Finance

Rules

Rules

Rules
Ed/Higher Ed
Ed/Higher Ed
St. & Loc. Gov.
St. & Loc. Gov.

Finance

Appro./Base Budget
Appro./Base Budget

Finance

Rules

Appro./Base Budget
Ag./Envir./Nat. Res
Ch & Hum. Res.

Judiciary Il

Held/Rule 43

Held/Rule 43

Held/Rule 43

Held/Rule 43

Held/Rule 43
Held/Rule 43

Held/Rule 43
Held/Rule 43

Held/Rule 43

MEDICAL EXAMINER STUDY

NC ARTS COUNCIL FUNDS

GRASSROOTS SCIENCE MUSEUM FUNDS

AMEND CHARLOTTE FIREFIGHTERS'
RETIREMENT ACT

MODIFY TAX EXPENDITURES

ENVIRONMENT AND EDUCATION TRUST
FUND

SCHOOLS SALES TAX EXEMPTION

STOKES COUNTY LOCAL ACT

ASHE COUNTY LOCAL ACT

TAYLOR TOWN DEANNEXATION

UMSTEAD ACT EXCEPTION/COMMUNITY
COLLEGES

CLARIFY APPEALS TO LOCAL SCHOOL
BOARDS

CHARLOTTE/MECKLENBURG
SUBDIVISION MARKERS

CHARLOTTE STORM DRAIN/ROAD
PROJECTS

CHARLOTTE/MECK. SPHERES OF
INFLUENCE

FUNDING FOR LEGAL SERVICES

MEDICAID/BREAST AND CERVICAL
CANCER COVERAGE

BILL LEE TWO-COUNTY PROJECTS

LOB SNACK BAR OPERATED BY LSC

FUNDS FOR MUSEUM OF LIFE AND
SCIENCE

FAMILY FOSTER HOMES/SPRINGWATER
TEST

DATABASE ON PSYCHOTROPIC
MEDS/CHILDREN

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES/CLASSIF.-AB

MODIFY AVERY COUNTY OCCY. TAXES

CERTAIN COUNTIES DELINQUENT TAXES

AMEND FISHERY MANAGEMENT PLAN REVISION

STAGGER MARINE FISHERIES COMMISSION TERMS

REPEAL FISHERIES SUNSETS/EXTEND CORE SOUND

MOR.

REMOVE SUNSET ON HYDE/BEAUFORT TRAPPING

DOMESTIC EMPLOYER WAGE REPORTS-AB
INVITING CHIEF JUSTICE LAKE

CONFIRM LORINZO LITTLE JOYNER/UTILITIES

COMMISSION
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COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Legislative Day 32

Tuesday, March 20, 2001

JOINT APPROPRIATIONS/INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
JOINT APPROPRIATIONS TRANSPORTATION
JUDICIARY |
JUDICIARY I
S.B. 278 Theft of Gasoline/License Suspension
AGRICULTURE/ENVIRONMENT/NATURAL RESOURCES
Speakers: Commissioner Meg Scott Phipps

N.C. Department of Agriculture & Consumer Services

COMMERCE

CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED

8:30
9:00
10:00
10:00

11:00

11:00

Speakers: Chairman Jo Anne Sanford, North Carolina Utilities Commission
Secretary Jim Fain, North Carolina Department of Commerce

Mr. Bill Johnson, Executive Vice President & General Counsel for Progress Energy

INSURANCE & CONSUMER PROTECTION

S.B. 97 Long-Term Care Info Outreach

S.B. 241 Health Insurance Termination Notice

S.B. 299 Workers Comp. for Pickup Firefighters-AB
JOINT APPROPRIATIONS/GENERAL GOVERNMENT
JOINT APPROPRIATIONS/JUSTICE & PUBLIC SAFETY
JOINT APPROPRIATIONS/HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

Wednesday, March 21, 2001

JOINT APPROPRIATIONS/EDUCATION/HIGHER EDUCATION
JOINT APPROPRIATIONS/GENERAL GOVERNMENT
JOINT APPROPRIATIONS/HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
JOINT APPROPRIATIONS/JUSTICE & PUBLIC SAFETY
JOINT APPROPRIATIONS/NATURAL & ECONOMIC RESOURCES
JOINT APPROPRIATIONS TRANSPORTATION
PENSIONS & RETIREMENT AND AGING
CHILDREN AND HUMAN RESOURCES

S.B. 166 Long-Term Care Local Lead Agency

S.B. 279 Family Drug Treatment Court Program
STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT

S.B. 300 Amend NC Emergency Management Laws

S.B. 399 Charlotte Charter Cleanup

S.B. 439 Charlotte-Parking Ordinances

S.B. 453 Lexington Vegetation Ordinance

S.B. 471 Minimum Housing Standards

H.B. 18 Nash Private Sale/Flood Homes

H.B. 212 Use of New Hanover Parking Proceeds
HEALTH CARE

S.B. 463 Amend Nursing Practice Act

H.B. 286 Disease Reporting and Investigation-AB
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

12:00

1:00
1:30
4:30

8:30

8:30 AM & 1:00
8:30 AM & 4:30
8:30 AM & 1:30
8:30
9:00
10:00
11:00

CANCELLED

11:00

CANCELLED 12:00

12:00

AM
AM
AM
AM

AM

AM

Noon

PM
PM

AM
PM
PM
PM

AM
AM
AM

AM

Noon

Noon

1425 LB
1228 LB
1027 LB
1124 LB

544 LOB

1027 LB

1027 LB

425 LOB
415 LOB
643 LOB

421 LOB
425 LOB
643 LOB
415 LOB
423 LOB
1228 LB
1124 LB
544 LOB

1124 LB

1124 LB

1027 LB

Speaker: A representative from either the Department of Commerce or Department of Transportation
Joint meeting with the House Committee on Economic Growth and Community Development

REDISTRICTING

1:00

Joint House and Senate redistricting committees informational and organizational meeting

FINANCE
S.B. 123 Special Obligation Bonds for Jails/Water/Sewer
S.B. 242 Make Franchise Tax More Equitable
S.B. 302 Artwork Conservation Fees-AB
S.B. 352 Extend Lien for Public Health Nuisance
S.B. 381 Bostic Corporate Limits

Thursday, March 22, 2001

JOINT APPROPRIATIONS/EDUCATION/HIGHER EDUCATION
JOINT APPROPRIATIONS/GENERAL GOVERNMENT

JOINT APPROPRIATIONS/HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

JOINT APPROPRIATIONS/JUSTICE & PUBLIC SAFETY

JOINT APPROPRIATIONS/NATURAL & ECONOMIC RESOURCES
JOINT APPROPRIATIONS TRANSPORTATION

1:30

8:30
8:30
8:30
8:30
8:30
9:00

PM

PM

AM
AM

AM
AM
AM

643 LOB

544 LOB

421 LOB
425 LOB
643 LOB
415 LOB
423 LOB
1228 LB
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COMMITTEE MEETINGS (continued)

SUBCOMMITTEE MEETINGS

Tuesday, March 20, 2001

JUDICIARY | SUBCOMMITTEE ON ELECTION BILLS 1:30-2:45 PM 414 LOB
S.B. 11 Election Changes-Misc.
S.B. 14 Election Rewrite/Counting & Canvassing
S.B. 17 Election Rewrite/Ballots & Voting

Wednesday, March 21, 2001

JUDICIARY | SUBCOMMITTEE ON ELECTION BILLS 11:00-12:15 PM 423 LOB
S.B. 11 Election Changes-Misc.
S.B. 14 Election Rewrite/Counting & Canvassing
S.B. 17 Election Rewrite/Ballots & Voting

Bill Filing Deadlines

To Drafting *Filed
Local Bills March 21, 2001
Public Bills March 28, 2001 April 4, 2001

*All bills must be filed in the Senate Principal Clerk’s Office by 3:00 p.m. on the dates
indicated.

JANET PRUITT
Principal Clerk
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